CC/MCPS/Release Order/2020-21/736
YR RSB
Government of India
CARNIR:EINE]

Ministry of Coal
EIRNIEREE ]

Coal Controller Organisation

Email: coalcont-wb@nic.in Scope Minar,5" Floor, Core-I

cco.meps-coal@gov.in Laxmi Nagar, Delhi- 110092
Dated:-24/06/2025

ORDER
Release of amount standing in the Escrow Account of MCL Mine.

In pursuance of the Office Memorandum issued by the Ministry of Coal vide No. CPAM-
34011/28/2019-CPAM(E-343762) on dated 31st January 2025 (hereinafter called “the OM?™), the
Nominated Owner has submitted claim application for release of fund from the Escrow
Account delineating the work done for the purpose of final mine closure for the respective mine
and claim period as per approved Mine Closure Plan. The said claim was duly audited by the
Government Institution i.c CMPDIL, Bhubaneswar and the inspection was completed by OSD,
CCO, Sambalpur.

Based on the Audit report of CMPDIL, Bhubaneswar and Field Inspection Report of OSD,
CCO, Sambalpur, the Technical Committee members deliberated on the matter. After
deliberation a total amount of INR Rs.11,43,94,337/-(Eleven Crore Forty Three Lakh Ninety
Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Seven Rupees only) will be released out of
the claimed amount was recommended for release in terms of the said OM.

On the basis of the recommendation of the Technical Committee, one notice was published
and uploaded in the public domain i.e. official website of coal controller Organisation on 03",
June, 2025. Fifteen days’ time was given to any stakeholder for filling objection arising out of
the intention to release the amount from the escrow accounts. The said time period of fifteen
days expired on 18", June, 2025 without receiving any objection.

Now, the Coal Controller, on being satisfied that all the requirement to be undertaken by the
Nominated Owner has been taken up and on satisfaction of the terms as per Para 3.5.5 of the said
OM, hereby directs that the Amount of Rs. 11,43,94,337/- (Eleven Crore Forty Three Lakh
Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Seven Rupees only) to be released from
the respective Escrow Account of the coal mine of MCL as mentioned in ANNEXURE-L

s



An intimation including closing bank statement in this regard may please be sent to
this office after release of the said amount by the Escrow Agent.

This is issued with the approval of Coal Controller.

(Akash’Shiviare)

Dy. Asstt. Coal Controller
akash.shivhare@gov.in

Branch Manager, Union Bank of India, Sambalpur Branch, Nayapara, Golbazar, Sambalpur,
Odisha.

e i afaferfa afve -

District Forest Officer, through concerned regional office of CCO for information please.

District Magistrate, through concerned regional office of CCO for information please.

CMD, MCL, Jagriti Vihar, Burla, Dist. — Sambalpur, Odisha - 768020.

Director Technical, CIL, Coal Bhawan, Premise No. 04 MAR, Plot No. AF-II1, Action

Area-1A, New Town, Raharhat, Kolkata- 700156.

5. Director Finance, CIL, Coal Bhawan, Premise No. 04 MAR, Plot No. AF-III, Action
Area-1A, New Town, Raharhat, Kolkata- 700156.

6. Director (Technical), (P&P), MCL, Jagriti Vihar, Burla, Dist. — Sambalpur, Odisha -
768020,

7. Director (Finance), MCL, Jagriti Vihar, Burla, Dist. — Sambalpur, Odisha - 768020.

s.  Director (Technical), MOC, Shastri bhawan, New Delhi- 110 001.

o. TS to CMD, MCL, Jagriti Vihar, Burla, Dist. — Sambalpur, Odisha - 768020.

0. OSD, Coal Controller's Organisation, Sambalpur, Anand Vihar Office Complex, Jagriti
Vihar, Burla, Dist. — Sambalpur, Odisha - 768020.

1. GM, HOD (Env), MCL, Jagriti Vihar, Burla, Dist, — Sambalpur, Odisha - 768020.

1. GM (F), MCL, Jagriti Vihar, Burla, Dist. — Sambalpur, Odisha - 768020.

13. Office order File, CCO, Delhi.

il



Annexure-]

SI
NO.

Name of
Mines

Claimed
Period

Amount
Claimed by
Nominated
Owner(Rs.)

Accounts Number

Amount
Recommended by
Tech. Com. (Rs.)

Amount to be
Released (Rs.)

Chhendipada
OCP Mine
(Final Mine

Closure

Claim), MCL

Final

Sum of
balance
amount of the
Escrow
account at the
end of final
mine closure.

365203800000314

Rs.
11,43,94,337/-

Rs.
11,43,94,337/-

Total

Sum of
balance
amount of the
Escrow
account at the
end of final
mine closure.

Rs. 11,43,94,337/-

Rs. 11,43,94,337/-

Total: Rs.11,43,94,337/-(Eleven Crore Forty Three Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three

Hundred Thirty Seven Rupees only)

X




